

MODEMA

RFQ COPY

P. O. Box 109

Charleston, WV 25321

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hooten Equipment Company LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

1 0022100

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

SH-P TO

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-558-2036

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	IA .	j > F	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/		NET 30					DESTINAT			
BID OPENING DATE:	1007000000000000000000	05/21/	2009	F CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER .	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	DISHWA	1	LS (COMM		165-29 L)					\$ 44,037.00
					L LABOR,					
	SYSTEM WV, PE	AT TH R THE	E LAK SPECI	IN CO FICAT		L CENTE	R, WEST		IA,	
	MANDAI	URY UN	-S11E	PRE-	1126	N CORRT 4 OHIO	L. CNTR RIVER RO IA, WV 2	DAD		
	l e			l	BID PARTI NCAN AT 3		I .	REGIST		
•	EXHIBI		A COD	F 21	1D-5 PROV	IDEC TU	AT. ANY	col tot	W.W.	5.751 5) ahido60 Wanasako oka
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT	OR A P ES EAC AT TH	UBLIC H VEN E SAM	IMPR DOR T E TIM	OVEMENT C HAT SUBMI E AN AFFI	ONSTRUC TS A BI DAVIT O	TION COND FOR THE COMPLI	NTRACT HE WORK IANCE W	то	
	MUST B OF THE CLE 1D TO SUB	E SIGN VENDO , CHAP MIT TH	ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG	D SUB OMPLI 1 OF NED D	DRUG-FREE MITTED WI ANCE WITH THE WEST RUG-FREE	TH THE THE PR VIRGINI WORKPLA	BID AS I OVISIONS A CODE. CE AFFII	EVIDENC S OF AR FAILUR DAVIT W	TI- E ITH	
	NOTICE	_	L RES OCEED	: ТН	N DISQUAL IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PEI		ł	
$\sim \parallel \parallel \perp \parallel$	1/	1-///		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO			11 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (
SIGNATIFIE W	<u>k. 1</u>	Mh	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE (304)346	5-0521		06/	09/09
TITLE Vice Pres	sident	FE	20-19	6-1955			AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LCC22109

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

304-558-2036 25287

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SH Ť 11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT	ERMS
05/05/	2009								- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/21/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NL	JMBER	INU	TPRICE	AMOL	INT
	IS REC	EIVED. ED PUR	UNL	ESS O	AFTER THERWISE R WILL B	SPECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKN DO NOT	N WRITTE MANSHIP CONFORM	И	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTMOR MASON 21-5A, E IS PROJE	ENT OF L COUNTY T, SEQ.	ABOR MIN	NIMUM WA ANT	. .	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE OI TRACT ARI	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY INTE	EREST RACT CUMENTS		
		t t			VENDOR KERS' COI				į.	
		THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	CREMENT		
	OF COM ISSUAN	CE OF	L GEN CONTR	ERAL ACT.	SSFUL VEI LIABILIT' UNLESS (MINIMUM	Y INSURA DTHERWIS	NCE PRICE SPECIF	OR TO FIED IN	F	
				IS \$	250,000.			CAROL		
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	i t	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADI	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



MODEMA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

10022109

I	PAGE	
1	, s. G	د
l	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD
WEST COLUMBIA, WV
25287 304-558-2036

SH P TO

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA	\	F.(O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:	An electric clothester for	05/21/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO:	ITEM NUME	IER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
•	() 1	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE: S	UCCESS	FUL VEND	OR SHAL	L	
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK INSL	RANCE I	N	
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE A	TNUOM	OF THE C	CONTRACT	.	
	() ()	DONDC.	FTVE	DEDC	ENT (E%) O	- TUE	TOTAL AN	OUNT OF	-	
	1	BONDS:			ENT (5%) 0					
	1		1		STATE OF		1			
	1			1	D AS A BID ISH A PERF			ICCESSFU		
	1		f .	1	OF THE AM		1		Κ/	
	1				IN THE FOR		1		v I	
					CREDIT, OR				`	
					AUTHORIZE				н	
			I		. A LETTE					
	4		1		ONLY BE A					
	1	\$100,0		1	NAL OR BUS		t .		.	
	1	•	1		THE 5% BI		5			e ·
				1	ERIAL BOND			·····.		
							,	•		
					A TWO (2		ł		ND	
					YSTEM WILL	BE A	REQUIREM	IENT OF		
	THE SU	JCCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.						
	REV.	11/00				;			Ì	
	KLV.	1700								
	EXHIB	[T 7			-					
	DOMEST	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WOR	rks		
	PROJEC	CTS								
	TN 400		- 1.27 T		T VIDOINIA	CODE	F 10 1 "	·т		
	1	1			T VIRGINIA					
					OR CONSTRU PROVEMENT				'	
					E COST IS					
					NLY, WHERE					
					HERE MORE					
•			_,500	J. 7			-,555 . 6		i	

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LCC22109

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544 TION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

LA

SH

Ō

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD
WEST COLUMBIA, WV
25287 304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FFIN



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER LCC22109

P	ĀG	Ē.	
ig N	ù,	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O,B		FREIGHT TERMS	2.33.73
05/05/												,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ID OPENING DATE		05/21/	2009		4		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΠE	MNUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
en en medicina en la junta en	A 1550 A 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A 1		0.000 00 0000			*************************				46 (80) 1	<u> 2000 (, , 2000) (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	194, 94,940.3
								HALL BE	REQUIRE	D		
	I .			1				ISSUING				
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR S	TATE	AGENCIE	ES:			
	(1) 7	HE ARC	HITEC	T/FNG	TNEER	CHALL I	PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDI	ім		
	1			l .	1			OCURED I				
		ECIFIC						HE ADDE				
								ER IN T				
	I .	SING D		1				GINEER S		.SO		
		THE CO		1	,		SIA	TE AGEN	Y FUR			
	Will I Cil	THE CO	N I KAC	, 13	133012	•						
								TO ALL				
								EXTEND 1				
	1	IG DATE						RECEIVE				
	1	WITHIN IG DATE		IEEN	(14) D	AYS PR.	LUK	TO THE I	3 I D			
	OI ENTIN	IG DATE	•			•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE F	ORMALLY	/ AC	KNOWLEDG	SED BY A	LL		
	BIDDER	. 1	1		D TO			E PURCH				
	DIVISI		THE	SAME			1	GULATION				
		APPLY ALSO A			DRIGIN			G DOCUME	:NI :ONLY			
			1					IS ISSUE		HE		
		1						TIME AN				
	DATE.		ĺ						. •			
	DEV 1	1.404										
	REV. 1	1/96					}					
				j								
	EXHIBI	T 10		ļ								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	I HERF	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE	FΩ	LLOWING	CHECKED			
							1					
ANATURE				SEERE	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS A		IDITIONS	DA'	TF		

FEIN



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CC22109

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

JOHN ABBOTT

25287

304-558-2544

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV

304-558-2036

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 05/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO ADDENDUM(S) PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. MY PROPOSAL, ADDENDUM NOS.: l. X . . NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY ..SIGNATURE Mark K. Williams, Vice President Hooten Equipment Company LLC COMPANY 06/09/09 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LCC22109

PAC	3 E	
4.95	-,	,
	<u> 7</u>	

- ^	DDRESS CO		JUCKIEL	CVATTER	TIONOR
. ^	00 00 00	いいにんじんり	NUCINUE	UALIEN	HUN UF.

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

#0 #0

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	VTED	TEF	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/							
BID OPENING DATE		05/21/		100.404	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THEBUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR BID.		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Họọi	en Equipment Çompan	ric	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV038448		•
	t .	F THEI	R CON	TRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
			,	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T Quota	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	s
	ANY OTI	HER SO ERS TH	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT ABOVE	ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE\	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS: DATE	

FEIN



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFC NOWBER

LCC22109

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SH-P-O

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD
WEST COLUMBIA, WV
25287 304-558-2036

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP	/IA	F.(О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/21/2009			ka k	BID	OPENING TIME O		01:30PM	788 858 838
LINE	QUAI	VITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	EFFECT	•								
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE V ION, THIS ND IS TER	CONTRA	CT IS AU	-ITAMOTI		
	REV. 1	/2005		NO	TICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST		UBMITTED	TO:	·			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRAŤI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST				
	1	VELOPE	1		THIS INF D MAY NOT				F	
	BUYER:				JOHN ABB	OTT (32)			
	REQ. N BID OP		DATE:		LCC22109		_06/09/09		 	
	BID OP				1:30 PM-					
				GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:		SSARY		
PICNATURE				SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DAT	E	
SIGNATURE					· .	LECEPTONE		DAT		
TITLE		FE	IN				ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOV	 F



MODUM

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LCC22109

PAGE
* 17.
9

	Care.		
ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE	TO ATTENT	TION OF
	12.10	41.14.13 St 21.44.14.2	

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

SH-P-TO

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT		TEF	RMS OF SAL	LE		SHIP VIA	4		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/ OPENING DATE:		25 (21)						225117			
	1 070808688888	05/21/		CAT	1			OPENI	NG TI	1 become a reciser a refer	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO		ITEM NUME	JER :		UNITPRIC	JE	AMOUNT
,		,									
!		!		(304))346 –3	421				2	
1	-	,		- 72-7	15 35						
!	PLEASE	PRINT	ORT	YPE N	JAME (OF PER	SON TO	CONT	ACT		<u> </u>
,	CONCER	RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:		· ·	-		no.		
1		!	Mark	K. Wil	lliams						
1	_										
1		ļ	!								
ļ		1					1				
!		l					!		•		
1	*****	2 THT 2	TeT	HE EN	יים חב	PEN	1 0033	צ פחד	*****	TOTAL:	\$ 44,037.00
1	****	11113	13 1	TE EN	ט טר	Krų	LUCE	102 ~	***	IUIAL	T 11,007.00
ļ							ŀ				
1	1	1					- !				
J	1			1			!				
1	1						!	ļ.			
	1			'						•	
	1		[]	'			ļ		1	!	
ļ	1						1				
	1	1	1 1				ļ	<u> </u>		!	
	ĺ	ļ		1							
1	ı			, ,			į	ŀ		. !	
ļ	1	1		, 1	ŀ					I	
ţ	ı	1	. 1		1						
,	i			i 1							
ŧ	1		i	i	1					1	
1	1			,	1					1	
	ı		,	, 1	1					I	
	ı			,	1					ļ	
	İ			i	İ					ļ	
		1		SFERE	VERSE SIT	SE FOR TEE	MS AND CON	MOITIONS	*******		
NATURE	<u>MARGRANALISMA.</u>	<u> Namenta managan</u>	<u> (1968, 1989)</u>	The Red Law, 1 was a second	(Writer and and		ELEPHONE	161110110	500,000,000000	DATE	

FEIN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

PO BOX 109

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25321

Request for Quotation

LCC22109

PAGE 1

	-
ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
TIDDITICO CONTILLOT CIVOL	TACK TO BUT FIATION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

LAKIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

LIA

11264 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV

25287 304-558-2036

D	ATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE BOOK (14)	SHIP	/iA	F.O.I	3.0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FREIGHT TER	MS
<u>.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>	/18/2009 ING DATE:	NET 30			M.S	DESTINATION	<u> </u>		
		06/09/2009	Towas Part		BID-C	PENING T	ME 01:	30PM	Two recognitions
LIN	vE QU	IANTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT F	'RICE	AMOUNT	
	THIS A TO NO EXTEND NEW PR	DDENDUM ISSUBIDDERS ATTENTE BID OPE	ADD NDING NING 5/27/ LAKIN 11264 WEST	ENDUM #01 PROVIDE THE ORIG TO 6/9/20 2009; 2:0 CORRECTI OHIO RIV	A SECON SINAL PR 109; 1:3 00 PM CONAL CE VER ROAD WV 25	D PRE-BII E-BID; AN O PM NTER 287) DUE		
001		LS	1),	65-29					
	DISHWA	1							·
	*****	THIS IS TH		OF RFQ	LCC221	,	TOTAL:		
SHOP AT THE	MAK A	(f.//L	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE	The state of the s	FEIN			(304)34			09/09	
Vice	President	FEIN 20-196-	- 1955			ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO)VE

Agency	
	.O#LCC22109

BID BOND

KNOV	V ALL MEN BY	THESE PRE	SENTS, That v	ve, the undersig	gned, <u>Ho</u> g	oten Equi	ipment C	ompany, LL	<u>C</u>
									Insurance Compa
									s of the State of
OH	with its princ	cipal office in	the City of We	estfield Center		as Surety	, are held	and firmly bo	und unto the State
of West Virginia	a, as Obligee, in	the penal su	m of <u>Five Per</u>	cent of Amoun	t Bid	(\$	5%) for th	e payment of which,
well and truly to	be made, we j	ointly and sev	verally bind our	rselves, our hei	rs, admin	istrators, e	executors,	successors a	and assigns.
The C	ondition of the	above obligat	ion is such tha	t whereas the P	Principal h	as submit	tted to the	Purchasing 9	Section of the
Department of	Administration a	a certain bid c	or proposal, att	ached hereto a	nd made	a part her	eof, to ent	er into a cont	ract in writing for
									ity - According
to Plans & Sp									
WOM	THEREFORE,								
(b) If hereto and sha agreement creatorce and effective force and	II furnish any ot	e accepted and her bonds and eptance of said understood	nd the Principa d insurance re id bid, then this and agreed the	quired by the bi s obligation sha at the liability of	id or prop II be null	osal, and and void,	shall in all otherwise	other respections of this obligation	proposal attached its perform the n shall remain in full er shall, in no event,
way impaired o	urety, for the va or affected by ar any such exter	ıy extension c	hereby stipula of the time with	ites and agrees in which the Ob	that the obligee ma	obligations y accept s	s of said S such bid, a	urety and its nd said Sure	bond shall be in no ty does hereby
IN WI	TNESS WHERE	EOF, Principa	l and Surety h	ave hereunto se	et their ha	ands and s	seals, and	such of them	as are corporations
	neir corporate se			ınd these prese	nts to be	signed by	their prop	er officers, th	nis
9th day o	fJui	1e							
Principal Corpo	orate Seal					Hooten ₽	all (M	Company, ame of Prind ust be President	pal///
Surety Corpora	ate Seal				 (-			nt (Title) Irance Com ame of Suret	
				Patricia A. Mo	ye, WV F	≺esident /	Agent A	ttorney-in-Fa	ict //

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and CHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companied," duty organized and existing under the laws of the State of Onio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Onio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GÖRDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawfu: Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL S

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

RIAL SEPTE

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 914 day of

June A.D. 2009

SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arruno Secretary

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing

Division	will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4. <u>X</u>	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or dedu	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty t such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By sub authori the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid up the disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid up the disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information to the Purchasing Division and the Director of Purchasing appropriate information and the Director of Purchasing appropriate information to the Purchasing Division and Division and Division of the Purchasing Division and
Under and ac chang	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true courate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing introduction.
Bidder	Hooten Equipment Company LLC Signed: Mark K. Williams
Date:_	06/09/09 Title: Vice President
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFWV
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, <u>Mark K. Williams</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Hooten Equipment Company LLC</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Hooten Equipment Company LLC</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Mark K. Williams Title: Vice President Date: 06/09/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>9th</u> day of <u>June</u> .
Seal Crificial SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Linds L. Baladan L. Baladan L. Balad
Culloden, WV 25510 (Notary Public) My Commission Expires May 20, 2018
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No.	LCC22109
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

affirms and acknow	ledges the	Information in	n this affidavit ar	nd is in compliance	hereby certified that the with the requirements as	e vendor s stated.
Vendor's Name: Authorized Signatur	Hooten]	quipment C	propar IIC	Date: _	06/09/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Rev	ised 01/01/09	Mark K. W	illiams, Vice	President		